BEU SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
CONNECTOR CABLES
IDENTIFICATION
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section provides identification and
ordering information for the A- and B-type
connector cables used to terminate equipment and

plug, terminal strip, and lead color assignments.
2.06 The B25C connector cable permits use of a
6051-type key (11 pickup and hold) fed
through a 25-pair connector cable using a nonstandard
cutdown. Refer to Division 512 for wiring.
2.07 Ordering Guide:
● Cable, Connector—Specify proper code
number (double- or single-ended) and length
in feet. Refer to Table A.
Page 2
TABLE A
A- AND B-TYPE CONNECTOR CABLES, SELECTION
TOTAL NO. OF
CONDUCTORS
OR CONTACTS,
EACH PLUG
OR RECEPTACLE
STANOARO AVAILABLE LENGTHS
(lNFEET)f
INTENOEOUSE
DOUBLE-
SINGLE-ENOED ENDED
● *
NO. OF
ARMS AT
RECP OR
PLUG ENO
NO. OF
CONDUC-
TORS IN
EACH ARM
CODE
CONDUCTOR
FINISH RECEPTACLEOR PLUG
CONDUC-
TORS
CON-
TACTS
F 24 KS-16785-L6Plue
l=i%Rri’OwersandRadar-’sI“ndg301 SwSys Equip in Airport
50
24
KS-16690-L5 Receptacle 3ACommSys 13,50, and 100
30,80,100
and 200
KS-16785-L6 Plug AUTOVON–NO. 309SWSYS 4 and 8
KS-16671*L1 Plug* 6050 Keys 50 and 100
30,80,100
and 200
KS-16690-L1 564-, 565-, 634-, 2564-,
KS-16690-L12 or 2565- and 2634-Type 13, 50, 100, and 200
30,80,100
KS-21442-L2 Receptacle Telephone Sets and 200
KS-16785-L8 or Consoles for Strategic Air Any length aa
KS-16785-L16 plug Command Installation aDecified
A12D I
24
A25A
I 1
‘j Untinned*
A25B I
=7== 50
KS-16 EJ89-L3 3,6,9,25,
KS-16689-L18 or 761A, 762A, and 812A PBX
13,20,22,24,25,26
50,75, 100, 125,150
50,75,100
KS-21 -t.t3-L2 phIIZ 125.150
A25D IUntinned*
50 50
25
6051 Key in Antiaircraft
Operations Control System Any length aa
Battery Locationa